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YOU AND EACH OF YOU will please take notice that the Order Extending Claims Filing
Deadline for Spirit Auto Risk Retention Group, Inc. was entered on the 30" day of September 2020.

A copy of the same is attached hereto.

DATED this 30™ day of September 2020.

/s/ Kara Hendricks

AARON D. FORD

Attorney General

RICHARD PAILI YIEN,
Deputy Attorney General

State of Nevada

Business and Taxation Division
100 N. Carson Street

Carson City, NV 89701

MARK E. FERRARIO

KARA B. HENDRICKS

TAMI D. COWDEN,
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
10845 Griffith Peak Drive, Suite 600

Las Vegas, NV 89135
Attorney for the Division of Insurance
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Pursuant to Nev. R. Civ. P. 5(b)(2)(D) and E.D.C.R. 8.05, I certify that on this 30" day of
September 2020, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Noftice of Entry of Order Extending
Claims Filing Deadline for Spirit Auto Risk Retention Group, Inc. to be filed with the Clerk of Court
using the Odyssey e-FileNV Electronic Service system and served on all parties with an email address
on record, pursuant to Administrative Order 14-2 and Rule 9 of the N.E.F.C.R. The date and time of the

electronic proof of service is in place of the date and place of deposit in the mail.

/s/ Andrea Lee Rosehill
Employee of Greenberg Traurig, LLP

ACTIVE 46994547v1
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ELECTRONICALLY SERVED

9/30/2020 4:20 PM
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This matter came before the Court on the 30" day of September 2020, on Motion to Extend

Claims Filing Deadline by the Commissioner of Insurance, Barbara D. Richardson, in her Official

Capacity as Permanent Receiver of Spirit Commercial Auto Risk Retention Group, Inc. (“Spirit”). The

Court previously established October 31, 2020, as the Claims Filing Deadline for Spirit by its Final

Order Setting Claims Filing Deadline entered on November 6, 2019. The Court having reviewed the

Motion, and having considered the arguments made by counsel at the hearing and the evidence in the

record, and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that:

1.
2.

The October 31, 2020, Claims Filing Deadline is hereby extended to May 31, 2021;
May 31, 2021, is established as the deadline (the “Claims Filing Deadline”) for filing
and rendering absolute, non-contingent, and liquidated in amount, claims against
Spirit;

All claims against Spirit not postmarked on or before May 31, 2021, and received at the
address specified by the Receiver will be deemed not timely filed and shall be barred, not
subject to processing by the Receiver, and ineligible to share in any distribution of the
assets of the estate — Spirit shall have no liabilities as to any such late-filed claims;
Claims which have not been rendered absolute (i.e., both liquidated in amount and non-
contingent) on or before the Claims Filing Deadline may not share in the assets of the
receivership estate (subject to any applicable exceptions found in NRS 696B.450, which
will be in the Receiver’s sole discretion to determine);

The proposed notice procedures described in the Receiver’s Motion to Extend Claims
Filing Deadline are approved, and include: (a) posting a copy of this order on Spirit’s
web site and including bold language that indicates the claims deadline has been
extended, (b) providing the updated information within any new notices or claims
correspondence sent by the Receiver, and (c) mailing a postcard or similar notice of the
extended deadline to all interested parties who have not already submitted a Proof of

Claim form with the estate;

ACTIVE 52873553v1
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6. The Court finds that the notice procedures identified above substantially comply with the
requirements of Nevada law and due process; and
7. All other relief requested by the Motion is hereby granted.

DATED this day of 2020.
Dated this 30th day of September, 2020

Nanew L. Al

District Court Ju&g&l

Respectfully submitted by: ﬁSB 5pr‘5| "1 A8A B2EO
ancy

By: /s/ Kara B. Hendricks District Court Judge

MARK E. FERRARIO, Bar No. 1625
KARA B. HENDRICKS, Bar No. 7743
TAMI D. COWDEN, Bar No. 8994
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

10845 Griffith Peak Drive, Suite 600
Las Vegas, NV 89135

Counsel for the Receiver
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CSERV

DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

State of Nevada, Commissioner
of Insurance, Plaintiff{(s)

VS.

Spirit Commercial Auto Risk
Retention Group Inc,
Defendant(s)

CASE NO: A-19-787325-B

DEPT. NO. Department 27

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
Court. The foregoing Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile system to all
recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 9/30/2020

Andrea Rosehill rosehilla@gtlaw.com

Mark Ferrario ferrariom@gtlaw.com
Tami Cowden cowdent@gtlaw.com
Megan Sheffield sheffieldm@gtlaw.com
Cynthia Ney neyc@gtlaw.com

Kara Hendricks hendricksk@gtlaw.com
LVGT docketing Ivlitdock@gtlaw.com
Olivia Swibies oswibies@nevadafirm.com
Alejandro Pestonit apestonit@nevadafirm.com
Richard Holley, Esq. rholley@nevadafirm.com
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Mary Langsner
Andrea Flintz
Bethany Rabe
Lucy Trotter
Richard Yien
Elliott Kroll
Denise Doyle
Rew Goodenow
Susan Messina
Registered Agent Spirit
Chase Sorenson
Mandy Good
Crystal Stewart
John Sundahl
Teresa Taranto
Richard O'Connor
Douglas May

Ryan Andersen, Esq.

mlangsner@nevadafirm.com
flintza@gtlaw.com
rabeb@gtlaw.com
Itrotter@fclaw.com
RYien@ag.nv.gov
elliott.kroll@arentfox.com
service@cb-firm.com
RGoodenow@parsonsbehle.com
smessina@ag.nv.gov
ct-statecommunications@wolterskluwer.com
cs@cokerlaw.com
agood@hirstapplegate.com
cstewart@hirstapplegate.com
jsundahl@spkm.org
ttaranto@geico.com
rkorn@oconnorlaw.com
dmay@travelers.com

ryan@vegaslawfirm.legal




